	04-18-2002	Docket No.: 114141-002
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV03		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍	1,02060232	v v v
	s and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Morimasa Yoneoka	Name:	nd address of receiving party(ies): YKK Corporation :: No. 1 Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 M	erger	ម៉័ N
Security Agreement	hange of Name City: To	kyo State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country	Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: March 18, 2002		_
		ame(s) & address(es)
11 41 41 003		$\alpha = 1/5 8/6r$
114141-002	Additional numbers	29(158783 es 🛛 No
		C C
 Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: 	respondence 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	es 🛛 No umber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael S. Leonard</u> Registration No. <u>37,557</u>	respondence 6. Total nu 7. Total fe X Enc crea	es 🛛 No umber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be dited or debited to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael S. Leonard</u> Registration No. <u>37,557</u> Address: P.O. Box 1135	respondence 6. Total nu 7. Total fe X Enc crea	es 🖾 No umber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael S. Leonard</u> Registration No. <u>37,557</u> Address: P.O. Box 1135 /17/2002 DBYRME 00000149 29158783 40.00 09	respondence 6. Total nu 7. Total fe Enc crea	es 🛛 No umber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be dited or debited to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Leonard Registration No. <u>37,557</u> Address: P.O. Box 1135 /17/2002 DBYRNE 00000149 29158783 FC:581 40.00 DP	respondence 6. Total nu 7. Total fe 2. Enc crea 2. Aut 8. Deposit 02-1818	es ⊠ No umber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be dited or debited to deposit account thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 8
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Leonard Registration No. <u>37,557</u> Address: P.O. Box 1135 Address: P.O. Box 1135 17/2002 DBTRME 00000149 29158783 40.00 DP City: Chicago State	respondence 6. Total nu 7. Total fe Encorrection Aut 8. Deposition 02-1813	es ⊠ No umber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be dited or debited to deposit account chorized to be charged to deposit account t account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Leonard Registration No. 37,557 Address: P.O. Box 1135 /17/2002 DBYRME 00000149 29158783 /17/2002 DBYRME 00000149 29158783	Additional memory	es ⊠ No umber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be dited or debited to deposit account thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 8 n duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Leonard Registration No. 37,557 Address: P.O. Box 1135 /17/2002 DBYRME 00000149 29158783 /17/2002 DBYRME 000000 DP /17/2002 DBYRME 00000149 29158783 /17/2002 DBYRME 0000000 DP /17/2002 DBYRME 000000 DP /17/2002 DBYRME 0000000000 DP /17/2002 DBYRME 00000000000000 DP /17/2002 DBYRME 000000000000000000000000000000000000	Additional memory End respondence 6. Total nu 7. Total fe X X End Aut 8. Deposit 02-1813 60690-1135 (Attack DO NOT USE THIS SP	es ⊠ No umber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be dited or debited to deposit account thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 8 n duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Leonard Registration No. 37,557 Address: P.O. Box 1135 Geodol 49 29158783 Geodol 40.00 0P City: Chicago State Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Michael S. Leonard (Reg. No. 37,557) 	Additional memory End respondence 6. Total nu 7. Total fe X X End Aut 8. Deposit 02-1813 60690-1135 (Attack DO NOT USE THIS SP	as ⊠ No Imber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be dited or debited to deposit account thorized to be charged to deposit account thorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 8 n duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 9, 2002 Date

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the undersigned, Morinesa Yoneoka

residing at: 124-16, Sodezawa, Nyuzen-machi, Shimoniikawa-gun, Toyama-ken, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto _____YKK CORPORATION ______, a Japanese corporation, having an office and place of business at _No. 1, Kanda ______, Tokyo, Japan ______, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

SLIDER FOR SLIDE FASTENER

1

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Bell, Boyd & Lloyd of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. _______, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said assignee, __YKK CORPORATION ______

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0658

wa wa u

DATE: March 18, 2002	SIGNATURE: Miniman yours	
	NAME: Morinasa YONROKA	
WITNESSES:		
Mamon Junda	hobern takimoto	
Mamoiru USUDA	Nabaru TAKIMDIO	
DATE	SIGNATURE:	
	NAME:	
WITNESSES:		
DATE:	SIGNATURE:	
	NAMÉ:	
WITNESSES:		
DATE:	SIGNATURE:	
	NAME;	
WITNESSES:		
والمستحد والمعاوية والمعاوية والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد والمستحد		
DATE:	SIGNATURE:	
	NAME:	
WITNESSES:		
1		
DATE	SIGNATURE:	
	NAME:	
WITNESSES:		
	2 of 2	
	PATE	

REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 04/10/2002